
No. T96/42/Chhath Special /2023/A 

Sub: Running of 08025/08026 HTE-GKP-HTE Chhath Special TOD by SER 
Ref: (i)This office letter no T96/Chhath Special /2023 dated 01.II.2023 

(i) PED(Chg)/NDRB's COIS M.NO 23/CMC/12 of dated 03.J1.2023 

Fri 

(ii) CPTM/ECR COIS M.NO ECR/OPT/S08/ SER/PT-XVIl dated 03.I |.2022 
(iv) CPTMNER COIS M.NO T/194/SPL TRAINNER2023 of dated 06.11.2023 

Vide reference to above, it has been decided to run one 08025/08026 HTE-GKP 
ETE Chhath Special TOD as per the following timings, stoppages and composition 

Timings: 

SAT 

Train no & Name 

Ex HTE on 10.11.2023 & 17.11.2023 (FRI) = 02 trip 
Ex GKP on 11.112023 & 18.11.2023 (SAT) = 02 Trip 
P/M will be done at RNC/HTE with RBPC OEM at GKP/NER 

Days 

Crew &Guard: To be Co-Ordinated with adjacent Div/Zone 
Composition: GSLRD-2, GS-10, ACCN-1, GSCN-11 = 24 Coaches 

08025 HTE-GKP 

23.45 
Chhat spl TOD 

00.05/00.15 

01.20/01.22 

02.50/03.00 

04.30/04.32 

05.35/05.37 

08025/08026 HTE-GKP-HTE Chhath Special TOD 

06.30/06.35 

South Eastern Railway 

08.06/08.08 

08.28/08.30 

08.55/08.57 

10.20/10.30 

11.10 

11.50/12.00 

13.35/13.40 

14.10/14.12 

15.15/15.20 

17.20 

d. 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

afd 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

****** 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

Station 

HTE 

RNC 

MURI 

BRKA 

LTHR 

DTO 

GHD 

DOS 

SSM 

BBU 

Garden Reach, Kolkata-43. 
Dated :07.11.2023 

DDU 

NEWC 

BSB 

MAU 

BLTR 

DEOS 

GKP 

08026 GKP-HTE 

Chhat spl TOD 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

Pass 

a/d 

a/d 

Pass 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

a/d 

afd 

a/d 

11.50 

11.20/11.30 

09.38/09.40 

08.25/08.35 

06.50/06.52 

05.55/05.57 

05.15/05.20 

03.40/03.42 

03.20/03.22 

02.56/02.58 

02.10/02.20 

01.40 

00.20/00.50 

21.08/21.10 

21.40/21.45 Sat 

20.30/20.35 

Days 

19.30 

Sun 

Cont... 

for clearance of extra rush of passengers during CHHATH Festival'2023 as under: 

Traction: Electric 



Commercial Department is requested to assign applicable charges as per extant guidelines issued 
from timne to time. 

All concerned to ensure proper watering, cleaning and punctual running of the special 

(2) 

Wide publicity may be given through different media. 
All concerned are requested to note and act accordingly. 

This Memorandum is addressed to : 
DRM/SERly - KGP, ADA, CKP, RNC, 
Secy. to GM, AGM, PCOM, All PHODs/GRC. 

CPTM-.ECR/HJP,ER/KKK 

(Srinivas Samant) 
Dy. Chief Operations . Manager(Chg) 

for Chief Passenger Transportation Manager 

CETE,CELE, Dy.CEE(OP),CMPE, CRSE(Chg), Dy Chief S&AO/GRC. 
PCCM, CCM(PM), CCM(FS), CFTM, Dy.CCM(PS), SCM(FS) / SERly 
PED(Chg)/NDRB. ED(C&IS)/NDRB 

Sr.DOM/Sr.DCM, SER- KGP, ADA, CKP, RNC,, 

CHC(TT), CHC(P), Ch.OS(Chg), Emergency Control, Comml Control /GRC. 
CPRO/GRC for giving wide publicity through different media 

for Chief Passenger Transportation Manager 
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