South Eastern Railway

No. T96/42/Chhath Special /2023/A

Garden Reach, Kolkata-43. Dated: 07.11.2023

Sub: Running of 08025/08026 HTE-GKP-HTE Chhath Special TOD by SER

Ref: (i)This office letter no T96/Chhath Special /2023 dated 01.11.2023

- (ii) PED(Chg)/NDRB's COIS M.NO 23/CMC/12 of dated 03.11.2023
- (iii) CPTM/ECR COIS M.NO ECR/OPT/508/ SER/PT-XVII dated 03.11.2022
- (iv) CPTM/NER COIS M.NO T/194/SPL TRAIN/NER/2023 of dated 06.11.2023

Vide reference to above, it has been decided to run one 08025/08026 HTE-GKP-HTE Chhath Special TOD as per the following timings, stoppages and composition for clearance of extra rush of passengers during CHHATH Festival'2023 as under:

Train no & Name	08025/08026	HTE-GK	P-H7	E Chhath	Special 7	TOD
Ex HTE on 10	0.11.2023 & 17.11.2			02 trip		
Ex GKP on 1	1.112023 & 18.11.2	023 (SAT) =	02 Trip		
P/M will be do	ne at RNC/HTE with	RBPC OE	M at	GKP/NER		
Traction : Electr				•		
Crew &Guard:	To be Co-Ordinated	with adjace	nt Div	//Zone		
	GSLRD-2, GS-10 , AC				 S	

Timings:-

Days	08025 HTE-GKP Chhat spl TOD		Station	0802	Days	
				Chh		
Fri	23.45	d.	HTE	a.	11.50	
SAT	00.05/00.15	a/d	RNC	a/d	11.20/11.30	
	01.20/01.22	a/d	MURI	a/d	09.38/09.40	Sun
	02.50/03.00	a/d	BRKA	a/d	08.25/08.35	
	04.30/04.32	a/d a/d a/d a/d	DTO GHD DOS	a/d Pass a/d a/d	06.50/06.52	
	05.35/05.37				05.55/05.57	
	06.30/06.35				05.15/05.20	
	08.06/08.08				03.40/03.42	
	08.28/08.30	a/d	SSM	Pass	03.20/03.22	
	08.55/08.57	a/d	BBU	a/d	02.56/02.58	
	10.20/10.30	a/d	DDU	a/d	02.10/02.20	
	11.10	a/d	NEWC	a/d	01.40	Sat
	11.50/12.00	a/d	BSB	a/d	00.20/00.50	
	13.35/13.40	a/d	MAU	a/d a/d	21.40/21.45	
	14.10/14.12	a/d	BLTR DEOS		21.08/21.10	
	15.15/15.20	a/d		a/d	20.30/20.35	
	17.20	a	GKP	d	19.30	

Commercial Department is requested to assign applicable charges as per extant guidelines issued from time to time.

All concerned to ensure proper watering, cleaning and punctual running of the special

Wide publicity may be given through different media. All concerned are requested to note and act accordingly.

(Srinivas Samant)

Dy. Chief Operations . Manager(Chg)

for Chief Passenger Transportation Manager

This Memorandum is addressed to :-

DRM/SERly - KGP, ADA, CKP, RNC,

Sr.DOM/Sr.DCM, SER- KGP, ADA, CKP, RNC,,

Secy. to GM, AGM, PCOM, All PHODs/GRC.

CETE, CELE, Dy. CEE(OP), CMPE, CRSE(Chg), Dy Chief S&AO/GRC.

PCCM, CCM(PM), CCM(FS), CFTM, Dy. CCM(PS), SCM(FS) / SERIY

PED(Chg)/NDRB. ED(C&IS)/NDRB

CPTM-.ECR/HJP,ER/KKK

CHC(TT), CHC(P), Ch.OS(Chg), Emergency Control, Comml Control / GRC.

CPRO/GRC for giving wide publicity through different media

for Chief Passenger Transportation Manager